Saturday, March 7th

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Pickaway County Dog Shelter Meet & Greet
Wildflower ID Workshop & Walk
Hocking Hills Cheese Grill at Rustic Harvest

21253 Ringgold Southern Road, Circleville
16405 US-23, South Bloomfield
10363 Tarlton Road, Circleville

The Old Barns at Dry Run Farms: Open House 20521 Pherson Pike, Williamsport

American Legion Fried Chicken Dinner
Commercial Point Men's Club Fish Fry
Tootles: Blessings in a Backpack Night
Octagon House: Self-Guided Flashlight Tours
Roundtown Players: All | Really Need to
Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play

Sunday, March 8th

2:30 PM

Roundtown Players: All I Really Need to
Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play

Monday, March 9th

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

P3's Future of Agriculture Study

New Holland Village Council

Pickaway County Airport Authority Board
Darby Township Zoning Commission Meeting
Soldier's Monumental Association

Deercreek Township Zoning Commission

Tuesday, March 10th

8:00 AM
11:30 AM
5:30 PM

Circleville Civil Servce Commission Meeting
Pickaway County Safety Council
PickCo District Advisory Council Meeting

23363 US-23 South, Circleville

26 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
117 East Main Street, Circleville

440 Crites Road, Circleville

165 East Main Street, Circleville

165 East Main Street, Circleville

19463 Pherson Pike, Williamsport
10 East Front, New Holland

28181 McCrady Road, Circleville
12049 London Road, Derby

165 East Main, Circleville

9980 US-22, Williamsport

104 East Franklin Street, Circleville
1360 Lancaster Pike, 2nd Floor, Circleville
23363 US-23, Circleville

Walnut Twp Zoning Meeting Tuesday March 10, 2026 @ 7 p.m. 16017 Winchester Rd., Ashville.
Wednesday, March 11th

4:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Business After Hours: Ohio Christian Uni.
Deercreek Township Trustees

Circleville School Board

Washington Township Trustees

Thursday, March 12th

Noon
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Earnhart Hill Board of Trustees

PickCo Dev. Disabilities Advocacy Group
Pickaway County Library Board

Logan Elm School Board

Rain Barrel Workshop: Pickaway SWCD
Circleville Tree Commission Meeting

Friday, March 13th

10:00 AM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

Ohio Christian University Craft Fair
Bourbon, Bag & Boom Bingo
Roundtown Players: All | Really Need to
Know | Learned by Being in a Bad Play

Saturday, March 14th

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Inspiration Station: Pi Day Race

POUND Fitness: Blessings in a Backpack
Ashville's St. Patty's 5K Family Fun Run
New Hope and A Future: Dinner and Auction
7 Mile Bluegrass: Single Release Show
Roundtown Players: All | Really Need to
Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play

Sunday, March 15th

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

American Fiddle Masters Concert
Roundtown Players: All | Really Need to

Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play

Monday, March 16th

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

South Bloomfield Council Meeting
Commercial Point Committee of the Whole
Ashville Village Council

Williamsport Village Council

Commercial Point Village Council
Circleville Township Trustees

Monroe Township Trustees

Tuesday, March 17th

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Harrison Township Trustees

Zwicker House: Sing Along Dinner
Pickaway County Board of Public Health
Circleville City Council

Scioto Township Zoning Commission

Wednesday, March 18th

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:30 AM
Noon
6:00 PM

Pickaway County Board of Election
Walk-A-Long Wednesdays

She Means Business - Women's Networking
Uptown Circleville

Commercial Point Land Use Committee

1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville (MPAC)
9980 US-22, Williamsport

Circleville High School Alumni Room
21399 Ringgold Southern, Circleville

2030 Stoneridge Drive in Circleville

200 East High Street, Circleville

1160 North Court Street, Circleville
McDowell Education Center Library

16405 US-23, South Bloomfield

127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville

1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville
9550 US-22, Williamsport
165 East Main Street, Circleville

1230 Pontius Road, Circleville

129 West Mound Street, Circleville

Ashville Community Park (165 Walnut Street)
8988 SR-180, Kingston

115 East Main Street, Circleville

165 East Main Street, Circleville

134 East Mound Street, Circleville
165 East Main Street, Circleville

5000 Park Place, South Bloomfield

10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
200 East Station Street, Ashville

107 Green Street, Williamsport

10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
2665 North Court Street, Circleville
12452 SR-316, Mount Sterling

3625 SR-752, Ashville

115 East Main Street, Circleville

110 Island Road, Circleville

127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
Scioto Township Service Center

141 West Main Street, Suite 800, Circleville
16405 US-23, South Bloomfield

1005 South Pickaway Street, Circleville
325 West Main Street, Circleville

10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point

***++ Please confirm all information with the event organizers' website or Facebook page *****



