

**Saturday, March 7th**

8:00 AM	Pickaway County Dog Shelter Meet & Greet	21253 Ringgold Southern Road, Circleville
9:00 AM	Wildflower ID Workshop & Walk	16405 US-23, South Bloomfield
10:00 AM	Hocking Hills Cheese Grill at Rustic Harvest	10363 Tarlton Road, Circleville
2:00 PM	The Old Barns at Dry Run Farms: Open House	20521 Pherson Pike, Williamsport
5:00 PM	American Legion Fried Chicken Dinner	23363 US-23 South, Circleville
5:00 PM	Commercial Point Men's Club Fish Fry	26 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
7:00 PM	Tootles: Blessings in a Backpack Night	117 East Main Street, Circleville
7:00 PM	Octagon House: Self-Guided Flashlight Tours	440 Crites Road, Circleville
7:30 PM	Roundtown Players: <i>All I Really Need to Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play</i>	165 East Main Street, Circleville

**Sunday, March 8th**

2:30 PM	Roundtown Players: <i>All I Really Need to Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play</i>	165 East Main Street, Circleville
---------	--	-----------------------------------

**Monday, March 9th**

5:30 PM	P3's Future of Agriculture Study	19463 Pherson Pike, Williamsport
6:30 PM	New Holland Village Council	10 East Front, New Holland
7:00 PM	Pickaway County Airport Authority Board	28181 McCrady Road, Circleville
7:00 PM	Darby Township Zoning Commission Meeting	12049 London Road, Derby
7:00 PM	Soldier's Monumental Association	165 East Main, Circleville
7:00 PM	Deercreek Township Zoning Commission	9980 US-22, Williamsport

**Tuesday, March 10th**

8:00 AM	Circleville Civil Service Commission Meeting	104 East Franklin Street, Circleville
11:30 AM	Pickaway County Safety Council	1360 Lancaster Pike, 2nd Floor, Circleville
5:30 PM	PickCo District Advisory Council Meeting	23363 US-23, Circleville
Walnut Twp	Zoning Meeting Tuesday March 10, 2026 @ 7 p.m.	16017 Winchester Rd., Ashville.

**Wednesday, March 11th**

4:30 PM	Business After Hours: Ohio Christian Uni.	1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville (MPAC)
5:30 PM	Deercreek Township Trustees	9980 US-22, Williamsport
7:00 PM	Circleville School Board	Circleville High School Alumni Room
7:30 PM	Washington Township Trustees	21399 Ringgold Southern, Circleville

**Thursday, March 12th**

Noon	Earnhart Hill Board of Trustees	2030 Stoneridge Drive in Circleville
3:30 PM	PickCo Dev. Disabilities Advocacy Group	200 East High Street, Circleville
5:00 PM	Pickaway County Library Board	1160 North Court Street, Circleville
5:30 PM	Logan Elm School Board	McDowell Education Center Library
5:30 PM	Rain Barrel Workshop: Pickaway SWCD	16405 US-23, South Bloomfield
6:00 PM	Circleville Tree Commission Meeting	127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville

**Friday, March 13th**

10:00 AM	Ohio Christian University Craft Fair	1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville
6:30 PM	Bourbon, Bag & Boom Bingo	9550 US-22, Williamsport
7:30 PM	Roundtown Players: <i>All I Really Need to Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play</i>	165 East Main Street, Circleville

**Saturday, March 14th**

9:00 AM	Inspiration Station: Pi Day Race	1230 Pontius Road, Circleville
10:00 AM	POUND Fitness: Blessings in a Backpack	129 West Mound Street, Circleville
10:00 AM	Ashville's St. Patty's 5K Family Fun Run	Ashville Community Park (165 Walnut Street)
5:00 PM	New Hope and A Future: Dinner and Auction	8988 SR-180, Kingston
7:00 PM	7 Mile Bluegrass: Single Release Show	115 East Main Street, Circleville
7:30 PM	Roundtown Players: <i>All I Really Need to Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play</i>	165 East Main Street, Circleville

**Sunday, March 15th**

2:00 PM	American Fiddle Masters Concert	134 East Mound Street, Circleville
2:30 PM	Roundtown Players: <i>All I Really Need to Know I Learned by Being in a Bad Play</i>	165 East Main Street, Circleville

**Monday, March 16th**

6:00 PM	South Bloomfield Council Meeting	5000 Park Place, South Bloomfield
6:00 PM	Commercial Point Committee of the Whole	10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
6:30 PM	Ashville Village Council	200 East Station Street, Ashville
7:00 PM	Williamsport Village Council	107 Green Street, Williamsport
7:00 PM	Commercial Point Village Council	10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point
7:00 PM	Circleville Township Trustees	2665 North Court Street, Circleville
7:30 PM	Monroe Township Trustees	12452 SR-316, Mount Sterling

**Tuesday, March 17th**

5:00 PM	Harrison Township Trustees	3625 SR-752, Ashville
6:00 PM	Zwicker House: Sing Along Dinner	115 East Main Street, Circleville
6:00 PM	Pickaway County Board of Public Health	110 Island Road, Circleville
7:00 PM	Circleville City Council	127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
7:00 PM	Scioto Township Zoning Commission	Scioto Township Service Center

**Wednesday, March 18th**

9:00 AM	Pickaway County Board of Election	141 West Main Street, Suite 800, Circleville
9:30 AM	Walk-A-Long Wednesdays	16405 US-23, South Bloomfield
11:30 AM	She Means Business - Women's Networking	1005 South Pickaway Street, Circleville
Noon	Uptown Circleville	325 West Main Street, Circleville
6:00 PM	Commercial Point Land Use Committee	10 West Scioto Street, Commercial Point

\*\*\*\*\* Please confirm all information with the event organizers' website or Facebook page \*\*\*\*\*